## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub-Division: -

Moirang.

FIR No. 26(05) 2023 KBL-PS U/S 147/149/427/436/454 IPC

District: - Bishnupur.

Date & Hours of occurrence: On 03/05/2023 at around 6:00 pm

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
A Comment of the Comm	At the resident of Naorem Iboyaima Meitei s/o N. Manglemjao Meitei of Torbung Bangla, Bishnupur at about	
9:15 AM	Manglemjao Wetter of Toloung Stangers, 14 kms/South	The state of the s

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Naorem Iboyaima Meitei aged about 36 years s/o N. Manglemjao Meitei of Torbung Bangla, Bishnupur, A/P.	Some unknown persons.	Rioting, unlawful assembly, Mischief causing damage by fire or explosive substance and house trespass.	The case has been transferred to PGCI-PS. The PO falls under the jurisdiction of PGCI-PS.	
Relief Camp. Org. by VYDO Club Keibul Mayai	nos we will face dre conseque o displacement and uncertain	Selev of tiling a PIR is due to or the tents and cardunation		
	BARSHORIMI EMB AWORNERS	/ Punishable	odga (1)	
OE is overleaf		U/s 147/149/427/436/454 IPC.	589 (13)	
Officer-In-Cha Keibul Lamjao Police BPR:Dist., Man	e Station		. 1	

Alla

Signature:- Inspt. Atom Chitaranjan Meit Designation:-OC/ KBL-PS.

		POUCE
То	KEIBUL LAMJAO	This report is drucated as I of the Case PIR No. 26(5) Police station.
		KBZ-PS UIS 147/149/43
Subjec	t: Report.	a Canti
		02/KBL
Respe	ted Sir I the undersigned beg to report for yo	our kind and necessary action.  Officer-In-Charge Keibul-Lamiao Police St BPR Dist. Maniour
1.		ms of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-202
2.		oba bas not construct a management in it is a series
3	unknown armed miscreants attacked my	man/pm, while I was at my residence situated at the land of the la
4	That, the unknown miscreants are susperthemselves in the Kuki dialect while firing household properties. The said unknown residential house	g and physically assaulting my family and destroying real armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down to private view in the list enclosed along with this report.
5	leave the village permanently and that w	arned and threatened my family members and myself to we will face dire consequences if we return to our village placement and uncertainty of relief camp/place.
	In view of the facts and circumstances, appropriate steps for identifying the unk accordance with law.	I shall be very grateful if your good self would kindly in known arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish the
		Service and the service of the servi
	Dated:	Yours faithfully
	Place:	X Many Carya
	Permanent address Tax frug Ban	gla, Bishmopur
	Present address Kelief Camp 0	oganised by VYOO Kectul Langue
	Contact number 949648463	
		1